



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES **ABSTRACT**

KUHS – Exam General - Collecting fee for the issuance of mark list of M Phil Translational Ayurveda (Part Time) and M Phil Clinical Epidemiology courses only during the Part II examination registration of the upcoming Regular examinations - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

EXAMINATION BRANCH

U.O.No: 24/2024/Exam General/KUHS Date: 06-02-2024

Read: 1) Decision No.37.48 of the 37th meeting of Board of Examinations (BoE) dated 14/12/2023.

2) Decision No.77.46 of the Minutes of 77 th meeting of the Governing Council dated 21/12/2023.

ORDER

Kerala University of Health Sciences has been conducting M Phil Translational Ayurveda (Part Time) course at SFRA, Tripunithura, from the Academic Year 2021-2022 and University collect Rs. 225/- as fee for mark list per candidate during the time of examination registration for the said examinations at par with MPhil Clinical Epidemiology course.

- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Ayurveda, Siddha and Unani has recommended to follow the criteria followed by MPhil Clinical Epidemiology for issuing the mark list and certificates to the candidates of MPhil Translational Ayurveda (Part Time) course.
- 3. The fee for mark lists were collected from the candidates of MPhil Clinical Epidemiology during the examination registration for the Part I Examinations but the mark lists have not been issued since it will be issued only after the Part II examinations.
- 4. It was decided to issue the consolidated mark lists after the Part II examinations as stipulated in the approved regulations of MPhil Translational Ayurveda (Part Time) course, and the fee collected during the exam registration of Part I examinations shall be counted into the account of consolidated mark lists which are to be issued after the Part II examinations, subject to ratification by the Board of Examinations.
- 5. It was also decided not to collect fee for mark lists from the candidates of both MPhil Translational Ayurveda (Part Time) and MPhil Clinical Epidemiology courses during the examination registration for Part I Examinations and the same shall be collected during the Part II examinations, in future, subject to ratification by the
- 6. The 37th meeting of BoE held on 14/12/2023 ratified the decision of considering the fee collected from candidates for issuing mark list of MPhil Translational Ayurveda (Part Time) course during the examination registration of Part I examinations into the account of fee for Consolidated Marklist which is being issued after the Part II Examinations.

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

- 7. The BoE approved the matter of collecting the fee for mark lists from the candidates of both MPhil Translational Ayurveda (Part Time) and MPhil Clinical Epidemiology courses only during the Part II examination registration of the upcoming Regular examinations onwards.
- 8. The 77th meeting of the Governing Council held on 21/12/2023 has considered the aforesaid recommendations of BoE and resolved to approve the same, vide paper read as (2) above.
- 9. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction to implement the decision of the Governing Council with respect to Fee for issuance of mark list - MPhil Translational Ayurveda (Part Time) Part I Examinations.
 - 10. Orders are issued accordingly.

By the order of the Vice Chancellor,

Prof.(Dr) S. Anilkumar

Controller of Examinations

To

Exam Ayush - (for compliance)

SM-IT- for necessary action

Copy to:

PS to VC, PA to PVC, PA to Registrar,

PA to CE, JR Academic Branch, DCE, DR (Examination)

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

Stock file, FC, KSAD, Web updates

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com